SRC Adopt-a-Region Assignments
	DOR District
	Regional Director
	District Administrator 
	Assigned SRC Member

	Redwood Empire 
	Sean Nunez 
sean.nunez@dor.ca.gov 
707-253-4930
	Vacant  
	Theresa Comstock

	Northern Sierra 
	Vivian Hernandez-Obaldia
vivian.hernandez-obaldia@dor.ca.gov
916-558-5324
	Sharon O’Sullivan
sharon.o'sullivan@dor.ca.gov 
916-537-2648
	Shannon Coe

	San Joaquin Valley 
	Shayn Anderson
Shayn.Anderson@dor.ca.gov
559-445-6969
	Mahalia Gotico
Mahalia.Gotico@dor.ca.gov
209-954-4164
	Eli Gelardin 

	Greater East Bay 
	Della Randolph
Della.Randolph@dor.ca.gov
925-602-3990
	Roberto Solorzano
roberto.solorzano@dor.ca.gov 
925-602-3982
	Brittany Comegna

	San Francisco 
	Vivian Hernandez-Obaldia (Acting RD)
Vivian.Hernandez-Obaldia@dor.ca.gov
(916) 558-5324
	Vacant
	La Trena Robinson

	San Jose 
	Denise Dorsey
Denise.Dorsey@dor.ca.gov 
408-277-2427
	Vacant  
	Gregory Meza 

	Santa Barbara 
	Brian Winic
Brian.Winic@dor.ca.gov
805-450-6984
	Justin McIntire 
Justin.McIntire@dor.ca.gov
805-560-8137
	Theresa Comstock

	Inland Empire 
	Alfonso Jimenez
Alfonso.Jimenez@dor.ca.gov
951-782-4355
	Joanne Reynolds
(909) 922-2998
Joanne.Reynolds@dor.ca.gov 
	Yuki Nagasawa

	San Diego 
	Peter Blanco
Peter.Blanco@dor.ca.gov
619-767-2135
	Jeffrey Noyes
Jeffrey.Noyes@dor.ca.gov
619-767-2128
	Ivan Guillen

	Van Nuys / Foothill 
	Maureen McIntyre 
Maureen.McIntyre@dor.ca.gov
323-562-1336
	Denise McKnight (Mozee)
Denise.McKnightMozee@dor.ca.gov
626-304-8335
	Brittany Comegna

	Greater Los Angeles 
	Maria Turrubiartes 
(213) 736-3941 
Maria.Turrubiartes@dor.ca.gov   
	Erwin Petilla
(213) 736-3993 
work cell: (562) 233-0753
Erwin.Petilla@dor.ca.gov  
	Hilary Lentini

	Los Angeles South Bay
	Sorath Hangse (Acting RD)
Sorath.Hangse@dor.ca.gov   
(562) 984-2320
	Daphne Leake
Daphne.Leake@dor.ca.gov
562-984-2337
	Vacant

	Orange / San Gabriel 
	Sherri Han-Lam
Sherri.Han-Lam@dor.ca.gov
714-991-0832
	[bookmark: _Hlk121400917]Patty Tso-Lui
Patty.tso-lui@dor.ca.gov
714-991-0808
	Chanel Brisbane

	Blind Field Services 
	Peter Dawson
Peter.Dawson@dor.ca.gov
619-767-2114
	Laura Rasmussen
Laura.Rasmussen@dor.ca.gov
760-780-7253
	Yuki Nagasawa
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